
Tuition Reimbursement Officers

New Haven, CT 06504-1106 kelly.fairbrother@ct.gov

CT Agricultural Experiment Station Kelly Fairbrother (temporary)
123 Huntington Street, PO Box 1106

cstewart@ctairports.org

Bureau of Education & Services for the Blind Melissa Chan

BESB

CAT

Commission on the Arts, Tourism, Culture, 
History & Film (SmART Unit)

(860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

55 Farmington Ave, 12th Floor (860) 424-5747  Fax (860) 424-5849
Hartford, CT 06105 melissa.chan@ct.gov

Linda Shackett-Blue

450 Columbus Boulevard

AES

APT

Charter Oak State College Bd. For State 
Academic Awards

Rowena McGoldrick

55 Paul Manfort Drive (860) 515-3751  Fax (860) 606-9686
New Britain, CT 06053 rmcgoldrick@charteroak.edu

334 Ella Grasso Turnpike
Windsor Locks, CT 06096

BAA

Connecticut Airport Authority Carol Stewart 
Bradley International Airport (860) 292-2055  Fax (860) 292-2047

Administrative Offices

Asnuntuck Community College Niki Rittenhouse
170 Elm Street (860) 253-3044  (860) 253-3059

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov
Hartford, CT 06103
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers
Enfield, CT 06082 nrittenhouse@acc.commnet.edu	

Capital Community College Thu Nguyen
950 Main Street (860) 906-5060 

Hartford, CT 06103 tnguyen@ccc.commnet.edu

Middlesex Community College Kim Hogan
100 Training Hill Road khogan@mxcc.edu

Housatonic Community College Linda Anzaldi 
900 Lafayette Boulevard (203) 332-5014 Fax (203) 332-5248

Gateway Community College Lucy Brown 
20 Church Street (203) 285-2534 Fax (203) 285-2116

New Haven, CT 06510 lbrown@gatewayct.edu

Middletown, CT 06457

Great Path, MS #2 P.O. Box 1046 (860) 512-3612  Fax (860) 512-3621
Manchester, CT 06040 plindo@manchestercc.edu

Bridgeport, CT 06604 lanzaldi@housatonic.edu

Manchester Community College Patricia Lindo 

Naugatuck Valley Community College Pam Finnan 
750 Chase Parkway (203) 575-8073  Fax (203) 575-8102

 

Park Place East (860) 738-6324  Fax (860) 738-6494
Winsted, CT 06098 eransford@nwcc.edu

Waterbury, CT 06708 pfinnan@nvcc.commnet.edu

Northwestern CT Community College Erin Ransford

Quinebaug Valley Community College Jennifer Hyatt

Norwalk Community College Colleen Osborne 
188 Richard Avenue (203)  857-7165  Fax (203) 857-7305
Norwalk, CT 06854 cosborne@ncc.commnet.edu

742 Upper Maple Street (860) 932-4099  Fax (860) 932-4303 (fax)
Danielson, CT 06239 jhyatt@qvcc.edu

Tunxis Community College Nancy Eschenbrenner 
271 Scott Swamp Road (860) 255-3398  Fax (860) 255-3417

Three Rivers Community College Lori Angel
574 New London Turnpike (860) 215-9202  Fax (860) 215-9915

Norwich, CT 06360 langel@trcc.commnet.edu

Farmington, CT 06032 neschenbrenner@txcc.commnet.edu
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

Rocky Hill, CT tammy.marquis@ctlottery.org

(860) 713-2700   Fax (860) 713-2670
Jenean McCalla

CT Lottery Corporation

COD

777 Brook Street

CLC

Farmington, CT 06032 ligordon@ocme.org

Office of the Chief Medical Examiner Lincoln Wayne Gordon
11 Shuttle Road (860) 679-1366 Fax (860) 679-1123

CME

Tammy Marquis
(860) 713-2669  Fax (860) 713-2670

jenean.mccall@ctlottery.org

CT Siting Council (SmART Unit) Linda Shackett-Blue 

CSC

CSL

Commission on the Deaf and Hearing 
Impaired

Melissa Chan 

55 Farmington Avenue, 12th Floor (860) 424-5747  Fax (860) 424-5849
Hartford, CT 06105 melissa.chan@ct.gov

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov
Hartford, CT 06103

CT State Library Linda Shackett-Blue 
450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473
14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

Hartford, CT 06103
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

Tisha Miller 
(203) 392-5572  Fax (203) 392-5328

millert33@southernct.edu

linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov
Hartford, CT 06103

Department of Administrative Services Linda Shackett-Blue

DAS

Board of Regents for Higher Education Michael Lopez
39 Woodland Street (860) 723-0331  Fax (860) 723-0885

CSU

Southern CT State University Francesca Poole
Wintergreen Building, 501 Crescent Street (203) 392-5059  Fax (203) 392-5328

Eastern CT State University Nicole Brown
83 Windham Street (860) 465-5118  Fax (860) 465-4652

Willimantic, CT 06226 decykd@easternct.edu

1615 Stanely Street (860) 832-1756  Fax (860) 832-3197
New Britain, CT 06051 revoird@ccsu.edu

Hartford, CT 06105 lopezm@ct.edu

Central CT State University Doreen Revoir 

New Haven, CT 06515 poolef1@southernct.edu

Western CT State University Sarah Davin

DAG

Department of Children and Families Rose Parker 

Department of Agriculture Linda Shackett-Blue
450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

181 White Street (203) 837-8661  Fax (203) 837-8613
Danbury, CT 06810 Davins@wcsu.Edu

450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473
14th Floor, Suite 1404

Hartford, CT 06103
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

Rebecca Bocwinski 
(860) 550-6499  Fax (860) 550-6514

rebecca.bocwinski@ct.gov

DEP

DEMHS

DDS

Department of Developmental Services Veronica Powell

Department of Consumer Protection Kathy Little

Hartford, CT 06106 rose.parker@ct.gov

450 Columbus Boulevard kathy.little@ct.gov
14th Floor, Suite 1404

Hartford, CT 06103

505 Hudson Street (860) 550-6355  Fax (860) 550-6514

DCP

Department of Emergency Management 
and Homeland Security

Susan Woolard

DDS.HRTuition@ct.gov

35 Thorpe Avenue, 3rd Floor (203) 294-5026  Fax (203) 294-5160
Wallingford, CT 06492 naisha.roman@ct.gov

79 Elm Street (860) 424-3254  Fax (860) 424-3896
Hartford, CT 06106 john.hedges@ct.gov

DHE

Department of Higher Education Winnie Dao

1111 Country Club Road (860) 685-8255  Fax (860) 685-8356
Middletown, CT 06457 susan.woolard@ct.gov

Department of Energy and Environmental 
Protection

John Hedges
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

DOT

DOL

DOI

DOC

DMV

DPH

Department of Banking Jacquline Shirley
260 Constitution Plaza (860) 240-8162  Fax (860) 622-2925

Hartford, CT 06103 jacquline.shirley@ct.gov

DOB

Wethersfield, CT 06161 rebecca.martinez@ct.gov

Department of Motor Vehicles Rebecca Martinez
60 State Street, Room 235 (860) 263-5268

61 Woodland Street (860) 947-1842   Fax (860) 947-1310
Hartford, CT 06105 hdao@ctohe.org

Hartford, CT 06142-0816 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

Department of Corrections
24 Wolcott Hill Road

Wethersfield, CT 06109

Karen Cote
(860) 692-7752  Fax (860) 692-7534

karen.cote@ct.gov

Department of Insurance Linda Shackett-Blue
153 Market Street, 6th Floor P.O. Box 816 (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

Department of Transportation Michael Bright 
2780 Berlin Turnpike (860) 594-3604  Fax (860) 594-3611
Newington, CT 06111 michael.bright@ct.gov

Department of Labor Christine Coughlin 
200 Folly Brook Boulevard (860) 263-6672  Fax (860) 263-6028

Wethersfield, CT 06109 christine.m.coughlin@ct.gov
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

Danielle Pare
(860) 509-7214

daielle.pare@ct.gov

(860) 685-8255  Fax (860) 685-8356
Middletown, CT 06457 susan.woolard@ct.gov

Hartford, CT 06106 debbie.law@ct.gov

Department of Public Health Debbie Law
410 Capitol Avenue, MS#13 APR (860) 509-7366  Fax (860) 509-7227

DPS

Department of Revenue Services
450 Columbus Blvd

450 Columbus Boulevard

DRS

Department of Emergency Services and 
Public Protection

Susan Woolad

1111 Country Club Road

Hartford, CT 06103

Rhonda Tillman

(860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473
14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

Hartford, CT 06103

Department of Public Works Linda Shackett-Blue

DPW

DSS

Department of Social Services Brandon Somers
55 Farmington Avenue, 5th Floor (860) 424-5948  Fax (860) 424-8454

(860) 297-4847  Fax (860) 297-5703
rhonda.tillman@po.state.Ct.Us11th Floor, Suite 1

Hartford, CT 06105 brandon.somers@ct.gov
dss.payroll@ct.gov
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

Rocky Hill, CT 06067 hanh.vo@ct.gov

Department of Veterans' Affairs Hanh Vo
287 West Street (860) 616-3539  Fax (860) 616-3539

DVA

ECD

20 Trinity Street (860) 256-3957  Fax (860) 566-6474
Hartford, CT 06106 lateisha.rainey@ct.gov

Elections Enforcement Commission Lateisha Rainey 

Department of Economic and Community 
Developmental

Cheryl Bocwinski

450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 500-2308  Fax (860) 270-8028
Hartford, CT 06103 cheryl.bocwinski@ct.gov

ELE

Shauna Khang 
(860) 256-2967  Fax (860) 256-2981

shauna.khang@ct.gov

20 Trinity Street (860) 256-3957  Fax (860) 566-6474
Hartford, CT 06106 lateisha.rainey@ct.gov

Ethics Commission Lateisha Rainey

FOI

ETH

Freedom of Information Commission Lateisha Rainey 

Shauna Khang 
(860) 256-2967  Fax (860) 256-2981

shauna.khang@ct.gov
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

MHA

ITD

maria.d.dejesus@ct.gov

Department of Mental Health and 
Addiction Services

 

410 Capitol Ave, P.O. Box 341431
Hartford, CT 06134

20 Trinity Street (860) 256-3957  Fax (860) 566-6474
Hartford, CT 06106 lateisha.rainey@ct.gov

Shauna Khang 
(860) 256-2967  Fax (860) 256-2981

shauna.khang@ct.gov

Insurance Risk Management Board Linda Shackett-Blue

IRM

HCA

450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov
Hartford, CT 06103

Office of Health Care Access (SmART Unit) Linda Shackett-Blue
450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov
Hartford, CT 06103

Maria DeJesus 

(860) 418-6938  Fax (860) 418-6697

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov
Hartford, CT 06103

Department of Information Technoloy 
(SmART Unit)

Linda Shackett-Blue 

450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

OPA

OHA

OCA

OAG

MIL

Office of the Attorney General Susan Cavanaugh 

Hartford, CT 06103

CT Military Department Anthony Lewis 
360 Broad Street, Room 141 (860) 548-3248  Fax (860) 548-3218

Hartford, CT 06106 anthony.lewis@po.state.ct.us

153 Market Street, 6th Floor P.O. Box 816 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

55 Elm Street (860) 808-5325  Fax (860) 808-5387
Hartford, CT 06106 susan.cavanaugh@ct.gov

Hartford, CT 06103

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

Office of the Child Advocate Linda Shackett-Blue
450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

Office of the Healthcare Advocate Linda Shackett-Blue
C/O Department of Insurance (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

Hartford, CT 06103

Office of Protection and Advocacy (SmART 
Unit)

Linda Shackett-Blue

450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473
14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

OPM

Office of Policy and Management Charese Bozeman 
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

(860) 418-6274  Fax (860) 418-6320

450 Capitol Avenue, MS #55 ADM (860) 418-6309  Fax (860) 418-6320
Hartford, CT 06106-1379 charese.bozeman@ct.gov

Vernieke Calloway (Supervisor)

Office of the Victim Advocate Linda Shackett-Blue
450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

OVA

Hartford, CT 06106 tanisha.joshua@ct.gov

vernieke.calloway@ct.gov

Office of the State Comptroller Tanisha Joshua
55 Elm Street (860) 702-3342  Fax (860) 702-

OSC

PRB

State Properties Review Board Linda Shackett-Blue
450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

OTT

Office of the State Treasurer Melissa Daye
55 Elm Street (860) 702-3032 Fax (860) 662-2925

Hartford, CT 06106 melissa.daye@ct.gov

PST

Police Office Standards and Training Susan Woolad

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

1111 Country Club Road (860) 685-8255  Fax (860) 685-8356
Middletown, CT 06457 susan.woolard@ct.gov

PUC

Hartford, CT 06103

Hartford, CT 06103
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

SDE

450 Columbus Boulevard (860) 713-5179  Fax (860) 713-7473

Hartford, CT 06103

Department of Public Utility Control Linda Shackett-Blue 

14th Floor, Suite 1404 linda.shackett-blue@ct.gov

Department of Education Lillian Rivera-Hicks

Karen Gliha
(860) 713-6627  Fax (860) 713-7039

karen.gliha@ct.gov

450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 404 (860) 713-6649  Fax (860) 713-7039
Hartford, CT 06103 lillian.rivera-hicks@ct.gov

UHC

University of CT Health Care Teri Chasse
263 Farmington Avenue (860) 679-2791  Fax (860) 679-4656

Farmington, CT 06034-4035 tchasse@uchc.edu

Secretary of the State Zayda Sofia Bonilla 
30 Trinity Street (860) 509-6053  Fax (860) 509-6175

Hartford, CT 06106 sofia.bonilla@ct.gov

Department of Rehabilitation Services Teresa Velez
55 Farmington Avenue, 12th Floor (860) 424-4985  Fax (860) 706-5738

Hartford, CT 06105 teresa.velez@ct.gov

SDR

SOS

UOC

University of Connecticut Christine Lowe
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Tuition Reimbursement Officers

WCC

Worker's Compensation Commission Sandra C. Cunningham 
21 Oak Street (860) 493-1518  Fax (860) 247-0831

Hartford, CT 06106-8011 sandra.cunningham@ct.gov

9 Walters Avenue, Unit 5075 (860) 486-8478  Fax (860) 486-0378
Storrs, CT 06269 christine.lowe@uconn.edu

Tuition Reimbursement & Fees UCPEA

Sue McMahon

(860) 486-2409

Megan Lauzier

Tuition Reimbursement 
Management/AAUP

(860) 486-2669
(Sue McMahon is covering Megan Lauzier; 

Megan on leave)
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